

Regd. Office : GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 106, India CIN: L20103WB1980PLC032872 Tel: +91-33-4050-7000 Fax: +91-33-4050-7999 Email: info@gptgroup.co.in Visit us: www.gptinfra.in

GPTINFRA/CS/SE/2023-24

December 02, 2023

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Intimation of the receipt of pending arbitration award by one of the Joint Ventures of the Company

Ref: Scrip Code - 533761, Scrip ID - GPTINFRA

In accordance with the Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and in furtherance to our earlier intimation vide our letter no. GPTINFRA/CS/SE/2023-24 dated October 17, 2023, we are pleased to inform you that the Joint Venture of the Company has received the arbitration amounts from the respective Customer, pursuant to which the Company's share has been transferred to the bank account of the Company, as per the following details :-

SI.	Name of the Project and Customer	Amount settled under the Vivad Se Vishwas II (Contractual Disputes) Settlement Scheme	Name of the Company's Joint Venture and extent of shareholding
1	Ganga Bridge Fabrication Contract vide agreement no IRCON/2044/Ganga Bridge/05 dated January 22, 2009 Name of Customer: IRCON International Limited	Rs 728.85 Lakh	Name of Joint Venture : GPT Rahee JV Shareholding of the Company in the Joint Venture : 57%
2	Ganga Bridge Erection Contract vide agreement no. IRCON/2044/Ganga Bridge/07 dated March 27, 2009 Name of Customer: IRCON International Limited	Rs 445.74 Lakh	Name of Joint Venture : GPT Rahee JV Shareholding of the Company in the Joint Venture : 57%

You are requested to kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, For **GPT Infraprojects Limited**

Mohit Arora Company Secretary